
STATE OF CONNECTICUT 

 

Office of the State Building Inspector 
 

AVAILABLE ASSISTANT BUILDING OFFICIAL LIST  

(Internet Posting) 
 
Some individuals have requested not to be listed on the Internet.  For a complete Available Assistant Building Official List, please call 
or write to:   

Office of the State Building Inspector 
   165 Capitol Ave., Room 265 
   Hartford, CT 06106 
   Telephone:  (860) 713-5900 
 
The Department of Construction Services maintains records on the licensure of Building Officials and Assistant Building Officials.  

Please contact the Office of Education and Data Management at (860) 713-5522 to check on a license. 
 
PT=Part Time FT=Full Time  FN=Fill-in 

NAME ADDRESS TOWN TELEPHONE EMAIL AVAILABILITY 

Adams, Todd 47 Pine Dr. Southington, CT 06489 860-621-2804 Tddadams1@cox.net FT 

Ballero, Anthony 18 Evelyn Dr. Shelton, CT 06484 203-954-9165 nballaro@aosinc.com FT 

Bellonio, Frank 24 Short St. Shelton, CT 06484 203-225-6429 fbellonio@sbcglobal.net FT; PT; FN 

Bette, William Isaac 495 South Britain Rd. Southbury, CT 06488 203-267-5683 thebettes@sbcglobal.net FT 

Blaney, John 26 Valley View Rd. Norfolk, CT 06058 860-542-5713 John32@snet.net FT 

Boender, Robert 2031 Little Meadow Rd. Guilford, CT 06437 203-667-2624 robertboender@comcast.net FT; PT;FN; consult 
electrical; home 
inspections 

Bruno, Anthony 106 Steinmann Ave. Middlebury, CT 06762 203-598-0881 ambruno@comcast.net FT; FN 

Caporizzo, Scott 42 Cady Street Stamford, CT  203-898-3379 scaporizzo@stamfordct.gov FT; FN 

Caporizzo, Vincent 36 Cerretta St., #29 Stamford, CT 06907 203-322-7723 sherryl@optonline.net FN 

Corell, Charles 1471 Randolph Rd. Middletown, CT 06457 860-346-3729 corell@comcast.net FT 

Crouch, Raymond PO Box 163 Taftville, CT 06380 860-884-4424 rayshpc@snet.net FT 

D’Andrea, Vincent 180 Looking Glass Hill 
Rd. 

Morris, CT 06763 860-992-6960 vindandrea@gmail.com PT flexible; FN 

D’Angelo, Domenic 10 Olive St. Newington, CT 06111 860-665-7202 Ndc67@cox.net FT; PT; electrical 
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inspector 

Defelice, Michael Sr. 795 Hill St. Hamden, CT 06514 203-248-5509 
203-996-9883 

 FT 

Devore, Michael 20 Hillandale Terrace Trumbull, CT 06611 203-377-4063 devorect@aol.com FT; PT 19 ½ hrs wk 

DiCiancia, Mark 39 Debbie Dr. South Windsor, CT 
06074 

860-644-3651 Mdiciancia1@cox.net FT; PT 

Farquharson, Scott 69 Central Ave. Wolcott, CT 06716 203-879-9223 scottfarquharson@sbcglobal.net FT 

Gardocki, Michael 729 Buckingham Ave. Milford, CT 06460 203-874-3449 mike@allspect.com FT; PT 24 hrs wk 

Gompper, Michael 115 Barry Rd. Manchester, CT 06042 860-646-4244 Gompm001@hartford.gov  FT; PT 

Hayes, William 23 Roberts Rd. Marlborough, CT 06447 860-295-0801  FT 

Heckman, Randy 777 Avery St. South Windsor, CT 
06074 

860-644-7826; 
860-402-8673 

heckmanrandy@yahoo.com FT; PT; FN 

Houle, Ronald II 45 Stafford St. Stafford Springs, CT 
06076 

860-670-6254 americangeneral@snet.net FT; PT 20-25 hrs wk; 
FN 

Kardys, Steven 71 Hilea Farm Rd. Colchester, CT 06415 860-537-4734 Skelectricllc123@yahoo.com FT; PT; FN 

Kozuch, Scott 31 Margaret Drive Coventry, CT 06238 860-742-7266  FT; PT; FN 

Landry, Michael Sr. 26 Junior Rd. Farmington, CT 06032 860-995-1519 Melandry23@comcast.net FT; PT 24 hrs wk 

Lardi, William 21 Jones Hollow Rd. Marlborough, CT 860-965-0342 billlardi@comcast.net FT; PT; FN 

Looney, Patrick 2 Moss Point Trail Old Lyme, CT 06371 860-434-9576 panddlooney@att.net FT 

Mandarano, Michael 9 Birch Rise Dr. Newtown, CT 06470 203-733-3891 mandarano@earthlink.net  FT 

Mastrandrea, Robert 260 Massapeag Rd. Uncasville, CT 06382 860-848-3935 Robwm50@ct.metrocast.net PT 10-20 hrs wk; FN 

Mather, Richard 1150 Shuttle Meadow Rd. Southington, CT 06489 860-479-9092 Skibum010@cox.net FT 

Michalak, Daniel 53 Barberry Ln. Meriden, CT 06451-2601 203-634-0506 trafficdan@aol.com PT 

Milici, Joseph 22 Brookwood Ln. Shelton, CT 06484 203-225-0502 jgmilici@sbcglobal.net FT; plan review 

Mislow, Jon 32 Navarro Rd. East Haven, CT 06512 203-469-2526 jamislow@gmail.com FT; PT 25 hrs wk 

Murphy, Shawn 120 Westside Ln. Torrington, CT 06790 860-482-0301 Shawn06790@hotmail.com FT 

Nichols, Bonnie  442 Surrey Ln. Fairfield, CT 06824 203-255-1014 Bonnie-nichols@sbcglobal.net FT 

O’Boyle, Robert 119 Stonehedge Dr. Greenwich, CT 203-531-8361 cjrprop@aol.com FT; PT 

Olender, Henry Jr. 41 Happy St. Norwich, CT 06360 860-889-2415 hankobci@sbcglobal.net FT; PT 30 hrs wk; FN 

Palma, Edward 60 Midwood Rd. Brayford, CT 06405 203-483-5718 ejpalma@sbcglobal.net FT; PT 25 hrs wk; FN 

Paquin, James 517 Pomfret Rd. Brooklyn, CT 06234 860-465-6810 je_paquin@yahoo.com FT; PT; FN 

Paskewich, Alan 100 Cambria Ave. Newington, CT 06111 860-384-3374 Alan.paskewich@sbcglobal.net FT;PT 20-30 hrs; FN; 
single project oversight 

Pedlow, Harry 28 East Byway Greenwich, CT 06831 203-223-8980 blaisepedlow@yahoo.com FT 

Phibbs, William 172 Stoner Dr. West Hartford, CT 06107 860-216-6423  FT; PT 

Pollicito, Anthony 140 Edgemont Ave. West Hartford, CT 
06110 

860-232-2389 Tonypollicito@gmail.com FT; PT +20 hrs wk; FN; 
certified electrical 
inspector 
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Poulin, Jenice 7 Cherry St. Windsor Locks, CT 06096 860-627-0490 jrochellepfl@cox.net FT; FN 

Prue, James 18 Ridge Rd. East Haddam, CT 06423 860-304-3991 jamesprue@sbcglobal.net  FT; PT; FN 

Rappa, George 18 Hawley Dr. Ansonia, CT 06401 203-734-4847 gjrappa@sbcglobal.net FT 

Rodrigues, John 497 Orange Center Rd. Orange, CT 06477 203-799-2190 Johnnyrod956@yahoo.com  PT 20-30 hrs wk; FN 

Rogalla, Tadeus 188 Crystal Lake Rd. Tolland, CT 06084 860-870-1243 tedd@att.net FT; PT; FN; volunteer 
for experience 

Smith, Carlton 49 Chriswood Trace Ledyard, CT 06339 860-464-8196 Cmsmith100@comcast.net FT 

Stafford, John 1919 Spruce St. West Suffield, CT 06093 860-930-5471 accuman62@gmail.com FT; FN 

Stanley, Rand 87 Rye St. Broad Brook, CT 06016 860-623-7077 lynn_stanley@cox.net FT; PT 10-20 hrs wk; FN 

Stronkowsky, George 50 Buckingham Dr. Beacon Falls, CT 06403 203-729-7562  FT; PT; FN 

Surprenant, David Jr. 3 Briarwood Dr. Enfield, CT 06082 860-209-6664 davidsurprenant@cox.net FT; PT 

Suydam, Scott 4 Harlan Rd. Farmington, CT 06032 860-677-4749 Nbinspector1@gmail.com  FT 

Testa, Gary 614 Weekeepeemee Rd. Woodbury, CT 06798 203-266-0094 Gtesta6111@earthlink.net FT 

Walton, David 615 Litchfield Tnpke. Bethany, CT 06524 203-393-2146 Dwalton19@comcast.net FT 

Way, Steven 1761 Glasgo Rd. Griswold, CT 06351-3514 860-861-1482 sewayconsulting@me.com FT; PT; FN; consulting, 
plan review 
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